Send Tax Statement to Lee R. May 5051 Holly Drive Shingle Springs CA95682

DOC # 0231306

05/03/2016

01:36 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By ROBERT J WINES

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$16.00

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: LH

Book- 590 Page- 0291



Above Space Reserved for Recording

[If required by your jurisdiction, list above the name & address of: 1) where to return this form; 2) preparer; 3) party requesting recording.]

Quitciaim Deed
Date of this Document: $Ocf. 26, 2015$
Reference Number of Any Related Documents:
Grantor:
Name Joan E. Crumley (Formerly Joan E. May)
Street Address 3580 Sundance Trail
City/State/Zip Placerville CA 95667
Grantee:
Name Lee R. May
Street Address 5051 Holly Drive
City/State/Zip Shingle Springs CA 95682
Abbreviated Legal Description (i.e., lot, block, plat or section, township, range, quarter/quarter or unit, building and condo name): T31N, R48E SEC.25 E2NE4
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s): 005-060-04
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED executed this 26 day of 0 c f
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 26 day of 0cf 20 15 by first party, Grantor, Joan E. Crumley , whose mailing address is 3580 Sundance Trail, Placerville CA 95667 , to
mailing address is 3580 Sundance Trail, Placerville CA 9567 to
second party, Grantee, Lee R. May whose mailing address is 5051 Holly Drive Shingle Springs CA 95682
WITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim,

which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improve thereto in the County of <u>Euceka</u> , State of New	nda
to wit: The EAST Half (E-1/2) of the NORTHEAST QUARTED SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.	ER (NE-1/4) OF
WITH ALL RIGHTS ASSOCIATED WITH AND TOGETHER WI	<u>BEMLTOGETHEK</u> TU All
BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS.	10 7 100
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and ye sealed and delivered in the presence of:	ar first written above. Signed,
	\ \
Signature of Witness	
Print Name of Witness	
Signature of Witness	
Print Name of Witness	
04 6 8 4 00 1	
Signature of Grantor Caurly	•
Print Name of Grantor Usoan E. Crum lego	
State of	
County of	•
On, before me,	,
	y known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are substituting the same is his/har/their and asking windows to me that he (she/they executed the same is his/har/their asking windows).	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their a and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon be	utilorized capacity(les), half of which the
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
WINDS	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary	
AffiantKnownProduced ID	
Type of ID CADL	
(Seal)	
See attached acknowled.	
See attached acknowledgement	

05/03/2016 Page: 292 Page: 2 of 3

	<u>VENERALIONALIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONIONI</u>
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
personally appeared Joune Crum	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Rame(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are dged to me that he/she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), d, executed the instrument.
of	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
C. H. COLEMAN Commission # 2087602 Notary Public - California El Dorado County My Comm. Expires Oct 25, 2018 Place Notary Seal Above	gnature Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this in fraudulent reattachment of this fo	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Quit Claim Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited
WEATON CONTRACTOR CONT	<u> </u>

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-231306

05/03/2016

01-35 PK

Official Record

		Recording requested By ROBERT J WINES
	or Parcel Number (s)	
a) 005-06	0-04	Eureka County - NV
		Sara Simmons - Recorder
		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00
d)		Recorded By. LH RPTT:
2 Tuna a	f Managaria.	Book- 590 Page- 0291
	f Property:	Single Fam Res. Notes:
a) 🕢 c) 🦳	Vacant Land b) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex
e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg. f)	Commillind's Varilied Divorce
9) 🗀	Agricultural h)	Mobile Home XI
i) (Other	
		
	Value/Sales Price of Prope	
	n Lieu of Foreclosure Only (va	
	r Tax Value:	(<u>\$</u>
Real Pr	operty Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 0.00
–		
	nption Claimed:	
	ansfer Tax Exemption, per NRS	
b. E	kplain Reason for Exemption:	transfer of title in compliance with divorce decree
E Dorticl	Interest: Percentage being	transferred: %
J. Failiai	micresi. Fercentage being	transferred
The unders	igned declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
		ided is correct to the best of their information and
		ion if called upon to substantiate the information
		ince of any claimed exemption, or other determination
		of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
	\ \ \	\ \
Pursuant :	to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	nd Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
additional	amount owed.	
Signatur		Capacity Attorney
400		
Signatur	e	Capacity
	(
SELLER	(GRANTOR) INFORMAT	
D 1.4 M	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Nam		Print Name: Lee R. May
Address:	3580 Sundance Trail	Address: 5051 Holly Drive
City:	Placerville	City: Shingle Springs
State:	CA Zip: 95667	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95682</u>
1	/ /	
COMPA	<u>NY/PERSON REQUESTIN</u>	IG RECORDING
(REQUIRED) IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Nam	e: Robert J. Wines, Prof. Corp.	Escrow #
Address:	687 6th Street, Suite 1	
City: Elk	0	State: NV Zip: 89801